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Contract ID: 027804.00 Counties: KENNEBEC
Letting Date: March 12, 2025 District(s): MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 5 Project(s):

10/04/25 COMPLETION DATE
SIDNEY AREALCP

Contract Time:

Contract Description:

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy:

Title :

Attest:

(2) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL
STATES CONSTRUCTION INC

Notary Public

‘ (3) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Line No / Item ID (1) GENERAL CONTRACTOR VAUGHN
Item Description D. THIBODEAU i
Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units Unit Price Ext Amount ‘
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:
0010 202.202 2,300.000 2,300.000 12.00000 27,600.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE SY SY
0020 202.20201 40.000  40.000 1,000.00000 40,000.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE HR HR
(HOURLY)
0030 202.203 1,525.000 1,525.000 12.00000 18,300.00
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS SY sY
0040 461.13 39,365.009,365.000 80.23000 3,158,253.95
LIGHT CAPITAL PAVING T T
0050 631.175 39,365.0089,365.000 11.79000 464,113.35
CONTRACTOR TRUCKING T T
0060 652.352 59.000 59.000 500.00000 29,500.00
LIGHT CAPITAL PAVING SIGNAGE WD WD

Section Totals: $3,737,767.30
Life Cycle Costs:

Section Total with LCC: $3,737,767.30

Unit Price Ext Amount
LCC:

13.00000 29,900.00
1,400.00000 56,000.00
10.78000 16,439.50
85.50000 3,365,707.50
8.75000 344,443.75
1,250.00000 73,750.00

$3,886,240.75

$3,886,240.75

‘ Unit Price

Ext Amount
14.50000 33,350.00
925.00000 37,000.00
11.00000 16,775.00
89.88000 3,538,126.20
9.80000 385,777.00
1,877.00000 110,743.00

$4,121,771.20

$4,121,771.20

Contract Item Totals $3,737,767.30

Contract Time Totals
$0.00
$3,737,767.30

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals

Contract Grand Totals

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$3,886,240.75

$0.00
$3,886,240.75

$4,121,771.20

$0.00
4,121,771.20
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Contract ID: 027804.00 Counties: KENNEBEC Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:  March 12, 2025 District(s): MIDCOAST REGION ATrue Copy:
Call Order: 5 Project(s): Title -
Contract Time: 10/04/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest:
Contract Description: SIDNEY AREA LCP Notary Public
Line No / Item ID (4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka (5) HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC. ‘
Item Description NORTHEAST PAVING
Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price Ext Amount | Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:
0010 202.202 2,300.000 2,300.000 20.00000 46,000.00 15.00000 34,500.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE SY SY
0020 202.20201 40.000  40.000 1,450.00000 58,000.00 1,100.00000 44,000.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE HR HR
(HOURLY)
0030 202.203 1,525.000 1,525.000 15.00000 22,875.00 15.00000 22,875.00
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS SY SY
0040 461.13 39,365.00@9,365.000 92.00000 3,621,580.00 100.00000 3,936,500.00
LIGHT CAPITAL PAVING T T
0050 631.175 39,365.0089,365.000 14.55000 572,760.75 15.00000 590,475.00
CONTRACTOR TRUCKING T T
0060 652.352 59.000 59.000 1,900.00000 112,100.00 1,500.00000 88,500.00
LIGHT CAPITAL PAVING SIGNAGE WD WD
Section Totals: $4,433,315.75 $4,716,850.00
Life Cycle Costs:
Section Total with LCC: $4,433,315.75 $4,716,850.00

Contract Item Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals
Contract Grand Totals

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$4,433,315.75

$0.00
$4,433,315.75

$4,716,850.00

$0.00
$4,716,850.00
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Call Order: 5 Contract ID: 027804.00 Counties:
Letting Date: March 12, 2025 11:00 District(s): MIDCOAST REGION
Contract Time: 10/04/25 COMPLETION Min:
DATE
Contract Description: SIDNEY AREALCP Project(s):
Rank Vendor ID/Name Total Bid
1 001195 GENERAL CONTRACTOR VAUGHN D. THIBODEAU Il $3,737,767.30
2 001601 ALL STATES ASPHALT DBAALL STATES $3,886,240.75
CONSTRUCTION INC
3 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. $4,121,771.20
4 003318 EUROVIAATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST $4,433,315.75
PAVING
5 002304 HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC. $4,716,850.00

KENNEBEC

Percent Of Low
Bid

100.00%

103.97%

110.27%

118.61%

126.19%



