Maine Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID:	027804.00	Counties:	KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation	
Letting Date:	March 12, 2025	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy:	
Call Order:	5	Project(s):		Title:	
Contract Time:	10/04/25 COMPLETION DATI	E		Attest:	
Contract Desc	ription: SIDNEY AREA LCP		Notary Public		

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) GENERAL CONTRACTOR VAUGHN D. THIBODEAU II		(2) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity a	ınd Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1 INITIAL 0	GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.202	2,300.000 2	,300.000	12.00000	27,600.00	13.00000	29,900.00	14.50000	33,350.00
REMOVI	NG PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	SY						
0020	202.20201	40.000	40.000	1,000.00000	40,000.00	1,400.00000	56,000.00	925.00000	37,000.00
REMOVIN (HOURLY	NG PAVEMENT SURFACE	HR	HR						
0030	202.203	1,525.000 1	,525.000	12.00000	18,300.00	10.78000	16,439.50	11.00000	16,775.00
PAVEME	NT BUTT JOINTS	SY	SY						
0040	461.13	39,365.00039	,365.000	80.23000	3,158,253.95	85.50000	3,365,707.50	89.88000	3,538,126.20
LIGHT CA	APITAL PAVING	Т	Т						
0050	631.175	39,365.00039	,365.000	11.79000	464,113.35	8.75000	344,443.75	9.80000	385,777.00
CONTRA	CTOR TRUCKING	Т	Т						
0060	652.352	59.000	59.000	500.00000	29,500.00	1,250.00000	73,750.00	1,877.00000	110,743.00
LIGHT CA	APITAL PAVING SIGNAGE	WD	WD						
	Section Totals:				\$3,737,767.30		\$3,886,240.75		\$4,121,771.20
	Life Cycle Costs:								
Secti	on Total with LCC:				\$3,737,767.30		\$3,886,240.75		\$4,121,771.20
Contract Item Totals				\$3,737,767.30		\$3,886,240.75		\$4,121,771.20	
	Contract T								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$3,737,767.30		\$3,886,240.75		4,121,771.20

⁽⁾ indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Contract ID:	027804.00	Counties: KENNEBEC		Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 12, 2025	District(s):	MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy:
Call Order:	5	Project(s):		Title :
Contract Time:	10/04/25 COMPLETION DAT	Ē		Attest:
Contract Desc	ription: SIDNEY AREA LCP	Notary Public		

00.	inder bescription: Oib		.01					Notary Fublic	
Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(5) HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC.				
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity a	ınd Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1 INITIAL	GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.202	2,300.000 2	,300.000	20.00000	46,000.00	15.00000	34,500.00		
REMOV	NG PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	SY						
0020	202.20201	40.000	40.000	1,450.00000	58,000.00	1,100.00000	44,000.00		
REMOVI (HOURL	NG PAVEMENT SURFACE Y)	HR	HR						
0030	202.203	1,525.000 1	,525.000	15.00000	22,875.00	15.00000	22,875.00		
PAVEME	ENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	SY						
0040	461.13	39,365.0039	,365.000	92.00000	3,621,580.00	100.00000	3,936,500.00		
LIGHT C	APITAL PAVING	Т	Т						
0050	631.175	39,365.0039	,365.000	14.55000	572,760.75	15.00000	590,475.00		
CONTRA	ACTOR TRUCKING	Т	Т						
0060	652.352	59.000	59.000	1,900.00000	112,100.00	1,500.00000	88,500.00		
LIGHT C	APITAL PAVING SIGNAGE	WD	WD						
	Section Totals:				\$4,433,315.75		\$4,716,850.00		
	Life Cycle Costs:								
Sect	ion Total with LCC:				\$4,433,315.75		\$4,716,850.00		
Contract Item Totals					\$4,433,315.75		\$4,716,850.00		
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals					\$4,433,315.75		\$4,716,850.00		

⁽⁾ indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 5 Contract ID: 027804.00 Counties: KENNEBEC

Letting Date: March 12, 2025 11:00 District(s): MIDCOAST REGION

Contract Time: 10/04/25 COMPLETION Min: Max:

DATE

Contract Description: SIDNEY AREA LCP Project(s):

Rank		Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	001195	GENERAL CONTRACTOR VAUGHN D. THIBODEA	AU II \$3,737,767.30	100.00%
2	001601	ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	\$3,886,240.75	103.97%
3	000059	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$4,121,771.20	110.27%
4	003318	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAS PAVING	T \$4,433,315.75	118.61%
5	002304	HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$4,716,850.00	126.19%